PRODUCT FAMILYTELEDYNE HIREL ELECTRONICS
• Frequency Range: 22 – 31.5 GHz
• Noise Figure: 1.6 dB
• Small Signal Gain: 23 dB
• P1dB: 19 dBm
• IM3: −54 dBc (@ Pout=0 dBm/tone)
• Bias: VD = 3.5 V, IDQ = 90 mA, VG = −0.46 V
• Plastic Overmolded Package

Trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
©2023, Teledyne e2v HiRel Electronics. All rights reserved.
Ordering Information
Order Code Description Package Shipping Method
TDLNA2628SEP 17 – 23 GHz Low Noise Amplifier 16-QFN Tray
Revision Information
Document Description / Date Change/Revision Details
TDLNA002628EP-4-2022 Rev 4 TDLNA002628EP / April 2022 Initial Release: Preliminary Specification
Preliminary Specification TDLNA2628SE
P
TDLNA2628EP-11-2022 Rev 5 TDLNA2628EP / November 2022 Change part number to TDLNA2628EP
Document #: TDLNA2628SEP-06-2023 Rev 0.5a Page 10 of 10
TDLNA2628EP-06-2023 Rev 5a TDLNA2628EP / June 6, 2023 Public Domain revision, page numbers added,